NEBRASKA GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY



2022 Field Trip, July 26-27, 2022

INSTRUCTIONS

- Scan, photocopy, or photograph your registration and waiver forms and check* (payable to "The Nebraska Geological Society") and email to the Society Vice President (<u>rshuster@unomaha.edu</u>) and President (<u>dhallum2@unl.edu</u>).
- 2) Register and pay **ONLINE**!
 - a. Or mail your check*, along with completed Registration and Waiver forms, to Jeremy Davis, Treasurer, Nebraska Geological Society, P.O. Box 33, Gretna, Nebraska 68028-0033.

Transportation, meals and lodging

All transportation to/from field trip stops is the responsibility of the participant. Participants are responsible to secure their own lodging and provide their own meals.

Limited housing may be available at Monument Inn, at: https://www.monumentinnsuites.com/

Registration

A completed registration form is required for all participants. <u>Participation in the field trip cannot be confirmed until</u> <u>a properly completed registration form and waiver are submitted, and the total registration cost is received by the</u> <u>Society Treasurer or confirmed through web payments.</u> Applicants who provide a scan of their completed registration and waiver forms to the Society Vice President (<u>rshuster@unomaha.edu</u>) will be added to a provisional attendance list.

<u>Waiver</u>

A signed waiver form is required, and participation in the field trip cannot be confirmed until the original signed waiver form is received by the Society Treasurer. Each participant must sign a separate waiver form. The original signed waiver form(s) should be submitted with the registration package, and scanned waiver forms sent electronically to the Society Vice President (<u>rshuster@unomaha.edu</u>). <u>All participants must be listed on a waiver form.</u>

Continuing Education

Participants holding licenses under the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (NDHHS) Water Well Construction, Monitoring Well Supervisor, and Pump Installation occupations are eligible for up to fifteen (15) continuing education credits (Eight on day 1, seven on day 2). To accommodate the Continuing Education Program, a scanner will be made available once each day and NDHHS licensees will be able to scan their Continuing Education Verification IDs. Attendees will need to attend the entire day to scan their ID and earn CEUs. The table listing attendees will be provided to the NDHHS by the Nebraska Geological Society after the trip is complete.

NEBRASKA GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY



2022 Field Trip

REGISTRATION

Registrant's Name:	Email:
Registrant's Name:	Email:

Total Number of Attendees: _____ (\$100 each)

Total Registration Cost Enclosed:

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY for Field Trip Activities

DISCLAIMER: The Nebraska Geological Society is NOT RESPONSIBLE for any injury or loss of property to any person participating in NGS Field Trip Activities for any reason whatsoever, including ordinary negligence.

This **WAIVER** and **RELEASE OF LIABILITY** was executed by the **Releasor** as identified below in favor of the **Nebraska Geological Society and its field trip sponsors:** Jesse Korus, Shane Tucker, and Douglas Hallum for **The Nebraska Geological Society 2022 Field Trip**, scheduled on July 26-27, 2022, in and around Scottsbluff, Nebraska.

The **Releasor** wishes to participate in **NGS Field Trip Activities**. In consideration for the privilege of participation in the program, the **Releasor** hereby **RELEASES** and covenants not-to-sue the **NGS and Field Trip Sponsors** for any and all present and future claims resulting from ordinary negligence on the part of the **NGS and Field Trip Sponsors** for property damage, personal injury or illness, or wrongful death arising as a result of my engaging in, using NGS Field Trip Activities thereto, wherever, whenever, or however the same may occur. **Releasor hereby voluntarily waives** any and all claims or actions resulting from ordinary negligence, both present and future, that may be made by **Releasor's family, estate, personal representative, heirs, or assigns.**

I have read and understand that this **WAIVER** is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Nebraska and agree that if any part is held invalid, the remaining parts of this **WAIVER AND RELEASE** will continue in full force and effect as intended. I further agree the venue for any legal proceeding shall be in the State of Nebraska.

I understand the rights that I am **waiving** and that I am freely signing this **WAIVER AND RELEASE**. I have read and fully understand that by signing this agreement I am giving up legal rights and remedies, which may be available to me for ordinary negligence of the **NGS**. I further agree to follow and abide by the regulations and rules as they pertain to NGS Field Trip Activities and to reimburse and make good to the **NGS** any loss, damage, or cost the **NGS** may have to pay as a result of my participation in NGS Field Trip Activities.

RELEASOR (Signed)	RELEASOR (Printed)	Date
Emergency Contact	Contact Phone #	Contact Address, City & State